
DDU KAUSHAL Kendra 
University of Kashmir 

Dated: 25-02-2017 
 

e-Tender Corrigendum  
 

Based on the interaction between the Members of the Technical Committee and the 
prospective bidders during pre-bid meeting on 25-02-2017, following changes have 
been made in our e-tender, which stands advertised on www.jktenders.gov.in; Dated   

20-02-2017:  
 

1. University of Kashmir is exempted from Custom/Central Excise Duty from 

Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Ministry of Science & Technology, 

Government of India. The successful bidder has to arrange for Custom Clearance of 

the imported goods. The Prices quoted should be FOR destination at site i.e. DDU 

KAUSHAL Kendra, University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006.  

 

2. Please read at No. 7 of the NIT in PAYMENT TERMS: as “one year or as certified by the 

OEM, instead of “three years”.  

 

3. Please read EMD for Supply & Installation of Machinery/Equipment’s & tools as 

Rs.1,20,000/- instead of Rs 40,000/-.  

 

4. Please read EMD for Supply & Installation of Broadcast Quality Audio Video/Power 

Equipment’s as Rs.60,000/- instead of Rs 40,000/-.  

 

5. Please read in the last specifications of Item B1 of the Compliance Statement for 

Supply & Installation of Broadcast Quality Audio Video/Power Equipment’s as 

“Minimum 27’’ Thunderbolt display with resolution of 2560x1440 or better compatible 

with the editing workstation” instead of Thunderbolt Display 27” with Retina. 

 

6. Please read Item B6 of the Compliance Statement of Supply & Installation of 

Broadcast Quality Audio Video/Power Equipment’s as “Video Editing Software License 

(Perpetual) instead of Premier Video Editing Software License (Perpetual). 

 

7. Please read in the specification of Item C1 of the Compliance Statement of Supply & 

Installation of Broadcast Quality Audio Video/Power Equipment’s as 3.2 GHz quad 

core i5 (turbo boost upto 3.6 GHz) instead of 2.8 GHz with turbo boost up to 3.3 GHz. 

Also, read AMD Radeon R9 M390 graphics processor with 2GB of GDDR5 memory 

instead  of Graphics Dual AMD Fire Pro D500 graphics processor with 3GB of GDDRS 

VRAM each. 

 

8. Please read Qty 2 instead of Qty 1 for item No. 17 (Video Editing Software) in the BOQ 

for Supply & Installation of Broadcast Quality Audio Video/Power Equipment’s. 

 

9. Please read Qty 1 instead of Qty 20 for item No. 34 (10KVA UPS) in the BOQ for 

Supply & Installation of Broadcast Quality Audio Video/Power Equipment’s. 

 

10. Please read 30KVA Servo Stabilizer with necessary 3 Phase Cabling at Input & Output 

instead of 30KVA Servo Stabilizer for item No. 36 in the BOQ for Supply & Installation 

of Broadcast Quality Audio Video/Power Equipment’s. 

 

11. Bidders can attend the technical bid opening on 13-03-2017 at 2 PM. However, no 

further correspondence shall be made on the subject. 



 

12. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged as per the original e-NIT. 

                                                                                         

  Sd/- 
Dr. G H Mir 

  Director 

No. UOK/DDUKK/17/Corrigendum  
Dated: 25-02-2017 

 

 

Copy to:  

 Chairman, Purchase Committee for Information. 
 PS to Registrar for Information of the Registrar 
 Director, IT&SS, with the request to get the notice uploaded on University website. 

 Deputy Registrar (Accounts) for Information. 
 PRO, with the request to get the notice published in three prominent local dailies 

and one leading National Newspaper.  
 Mr. Tufail Ahmad, Jr. Project Engineer ITSS for making necessary changes on 

www.jktenders.com, if possible. 

 Notice Board 
 File 

 

 

 

 

http://www.jktenders.com/

